
Taxpayer Appeals Department

PAYE Waivers Approved for the Period:  April 1-30, 2010 

NAME OF TAXPAYER TRN PERIOD PENALTY %
AMOUNT BEFORE 

WAIVER ($)

AMOUNT         

WAIVED ($)
REASON FOR WAIVER

Marva's Hair Cosmetics 001-831-364 1997-2009 40 13,253.89 5,301.56                       Financial contraints due to recession.

Oliver Street Custom Brokers 001-736-817 2008-2009 40 128,786.53 51,514.61                     Leniency based on econ conditions

West Indies Promotions 000-894-141 2008 90 100,642.00 90,577.80                     Problem with returned checque

Montego Bay Investment 000-494-496 1998,2007-2008 90 648,591.00 583,731.90                   Financial contraints due to recession.

Joy Town Community Dev. 001-731-564 2007,2009-2010 100 10,713.09 10,713.09                     Non-profit organization

Best Taste Pastry 000-739-260 1998,2004,2006-2008 60 134,924.81 80,954.89                     Small org. in inner city area.

Home Sparklers Ltd. 001-848-542 2007-2008 40 13,383.22 5,353.29                       Very small operation

Tiger Investment 001-527-266 2004 100 77,489.00 77,489.00                     Approved as per amnesty conditions

Axis Limited 001-495-224 2005,2006,2008-2009 40 584,615.00 233,846.00                   Has some ability to pay.

Adutec Construction Ltd. 001-811-835 2007, 2008 100 20,031.39 20,031.39                     Qualified as per amnesty conditions

TOTAL 1,732,429.93 1,159,513.52                


